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GUNDOG BREEDS ASSOCIATION OF SCOTLAND 
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 

Saturday 11th November 2023 
 
 
BOB & BCC: SIDDLE & SIDDLE, Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankel (ai) 
RBCC: THIRLWELL & MALIK, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Santa Rosa 
DCC: JAMIESON, MACARA & MACARA, Sh Ch Kanix Peri Peri with Glenfinnan 
RDCC: WILKINSON, Stocksfell Saros 
BPIB: TIBBS & TIBBS, Raigmore Keep The Faith 
BVIB: HEWITT & HEWITT, Sh Ch Droveborough's Miss Marple 
BSBIB: COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Angelique 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st WATKINS, Lakewinds Benchmark (Imp AUS) 
2nd BUSH & BUSH, Piasharn Rocka Rolla 
3rd LEWIS, Jilony Zorro at Fallowfield 
 
PUPPY DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st TIBBS & TIBBS, Raigmore Keep The Faith 
2nd BLACK & BLACK, Raigmore Defender Of Faith 
3rd SARDU, Radussini Biondo Tevere 
4th BUSH & BUSH, Piasharn Rocka Rolla 
 
JUNIOR DOG (4 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st GERRARD & BELL, Carmandine Oh C'mon Then 
2nd BOWLEY, Sedgekirk Ever The Fool 
 
YEARLING DOG NO ENTRIES 
 
GRADUATE DOG (1 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st MORRISON, Raigmore Greatest Day 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Balthasar 
 
LIMIT DOG (3 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st WILKINSON, Stocksfell Saros 
2nd WYBERGH, Stocksfell Chase The Ace 
 
OPEN DOG (6 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st JAMIESON, MACARA & MACARA, Sh Ch Kanix Peri Peri with Glenfinnan 
2nd ODDIE, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW 
3rd LAYTON, Sh Ch Joneva Born To Thrill 
4th MARTIN & MARTIN, Sunhouse You're Nicked 
5th GERRARD & BELL, Carmandine Count On Me 
 
VETERAN DOG NO ENTRIES 
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SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Balthasar 
2nd BOWLEY, Sedgekirk Ever The Fool 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (5 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st FAIRBAIRN, Carmelfair Easy To Spot 
2nd FAIRBAIRN, Carmelfair Spotcheck 
3rd BUSH & BUSH, Piasharn Breaking The Law 
 
PUPPY BITCH (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st TIBBS & TIBBS, Raigmore Faith In The Future 
2nd LEWIS, Riowood Blackbird at Fallowfield 
3rd BUSH & BUSH, Piasharn Breaking The Law 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (3 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st MACARA & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Kanix Sooty at Stargang 
2nd BOOTH, Lundgarth Jubilee 
 
YEARLING BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st FEWSTER & ROSSITER, Joneva Just A Kiss JW 
2nd BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Kanix Smoochie at Stargang 
3rd BOOTH, Lundgarth Jubilee 
 
GRADUATE BITCH (5 Entries, Abs: 3) 
1st STOREY & DYER, Kimifleur Gold Standard 
2nd BUSH & BUSH, Piasharn Demelza 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (6 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st WILKINSON, Stocksfell Shockwave 
2nd MARTIN & MARTIN, Sunhouse Partners In Crime 
3rd ANDERSON-ROWELL, Raigmore Limelight at Daledancer 
4th BOOTH, Lundgarth Everest JW 
5th COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Angelique 
 
LIMIT BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st BOND, Joneva Azelia Banks JW 
2nd BLACKBURN-BENNETT & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Kanix Skyfall 
3rd BLOWERS, Fowington Lar Ti Dar at Deadaway 
 
OPEN BITCH (6 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st SIDDLE & SIDDLE, Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankel (ai) 
2nd THIRLWELL & MALIK, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Santa Rosa 
3rd GERRARD & BELL, Sh Ch Chesterhope C'mon Over to Carmandine (Imp NZ) 
4th BLACKBURN-BENNETT & MACARA, Sh Ch Kanix Petunia at Stargang 
5th MATTHEWS, Sonham Chasing Rainbows 
 
VETERAN BITCH (2 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st HEWITT & HEWITT, Sh Ch Droveborough's Miss Marple 
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SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Angelique 
2nd BOOTH, Lundgarth Jubilee 
3rd BUSH & BUSH, Piasharn Demelza  
 
RICHARD STAFFORD - judge 
 


